CEDAR FALLS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
1002 West First Street
Cedar Falls, lowa 50613
DATE: March 9, 2020

SUBJECT:  North Cedar Playground Equipment

FROM: Denelle Gonnerman, Chief Financial Officer

Park Planet

Redding, CA
Playground Equipment $57,696.00
Installation of Equipment/Reinstallation of salvaged equipment $21,539.00
Rubber tile surfacing and adhesive $55,321.36
Installation of rubber surfacing $9,100.00
Freight $9,318.00
Discount -$15,477.44
Total Bid Price $137,496.92

Recommend acceptance of bid by Park Planet

Originally the district submitted bids to National Playground, Boland Recreation, AB Creative and
Park Planet. Only Park Planet responded.

Park Planet bid that is being accepted is from a consortium so it has already gone through the
competitive bid process.




CEDAR FALLS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
1002 West First Street
Cedar Falls, IA 50613

SPECIFICATIONS AND BID SHEET FOR
NORTH CEDAR PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT

January 6, 2020

Bids will be received until 11:00 a.m. , February 5, 2020, at the Business Office of the Board of
Education, 1002 West First Street, Cedar Falls, lowa 50613. Submit one copy in an envelope marked

"North Cedar Playground Equipment."”

The award of contract may be made by the Board of Education of the Cedar Falls Community School
District to any responsible bidder or bidders offering suitable supplies, equipment and/or service at the
lowest price, taking into consideration the quality of materials and/or service in the best interest of the
School District. The right is reserved to reject any and all bids, or any part thereof, and to waive
informalities, irregularities, or technicalities in any bid and to enter into such contract or contracts as
shall be deemed in the best interests of the Cedar Falls Community School District.

1. Bid Form: All bids must be made upon the forms supplied by the School District. Bid forms are
to be completed in fullest detail indicating full name of bidding firm, full name of manufacturing
firm, manufacturer's number for item bid, and listing major deviations from specifications.

2. Manufacturer's names, catalog numbers, trade names, etc., are used in these specifications to
indicate quality, style, and types of supplies only. Other trade names and manufacturer’'s items
will be considered if in the opinion of the Board of Education they conform in quality and style
as set forth in the specifications.

3. Do not include Federal or State taxes in these bids as school districts are exempt from such
taxes. See Sec. 422.45, par. 5, 2001 Code. Purchaser agrees to sign standard tax exemption
paper.

4, Shipping costs must bid F.O.B. Cedar Falls, lowa. All prices must reflect the shipping or freight

costs. No additional charges for shipping and handling will be accepted.

5. Claims: In the event any items are damaged in shipment and results in claims against the
carrier, such claims must be handled entirely by the supplier. No charge backs will be accepted
by the Board of Education for failure on the part of the supplier to properly handle such claims.

6. Error in Shipment: Errors in shipment of equipment and/or supplies in numbers, sizes, etc.,
must be corrected by the supplier without cost to the Board of Education.

7. Installation shall begin after earthwork is completed, about July 1, 2020. Installation must be
completed no later than August 15, 2020. Work is to be coordinated with Rick Gersema,
Supervisor of Buildings and Grounds. Location: North Cedar Elementary, 2419 Fern Avenue,
Cedar Falls, lowa. 319-553-2454,



10.

11.

Duration of Bids: All bids must be held firm and open for a period of thirty (30) days following
the date bids are due, to allow adequate time for the tabulation of these bids and selection of

equipment desired.

Purchases will be made from the lowest responsible bidder complying with the terms of the
specifications, except the right is reserved by the purchaser to make such selections which in its

judgment are best suited for the purpose intended.
No bids will be accepted by fax machine.

Any questions may be directed to Rick Gersema, Supervisor of Buildings and Grounds at the
Cedar Falls Community Schools, 2001 Fairview Dr., Cedar Falls, lowa. Phone 319-553-2454; fax

319-268-2344.




Playground Restoration for North Cedar Elementary
Summer 2020

Scope of work: The successful bidder shall supply all equipment, tools, materials, insurance and
labor for a complete installation of proposed new and salvaged equipment for a complete product.

All equipment specifications are based on the 2019 Playcraft Systems catalog and bidder will
supply like or equal equipment based on part numbers listed. Successful bidder shall provide and install:

(1) Custom Round 3.5 Play System #R35B24B4
(1) Custom Playhouse #R50A7C59B

(1) Disc Swing #A1.PC2015

(2) Add-A-Bay swings #B4.PC2123-AB

(1) Stand-N-Spin #PC2475

(1) Quad Teeter Totter #C.PC1924

Successful bidder will also reinstall (1) salvaged Jax-Climber and (1) salvaged Super Nova provided by the
District. Contractor will install all equipment and rubber tile surfacing.

Successful bidder will provide a detailed drawing and layout of equipment with dimensions for play area
to the District in advance for use in preparing the concrete sub-base by others.

Equipment S

Installation of new equipment & reinstall of salvaged equipment $

Rubber tile surfacing and installation S

TOTAL FOR SCOPE OF PROJECT: S

Authorized Signature Name of Firm

Telephone Number Street Address

Email address City State Zip

Date



